( 10%) of the documented final cost of the construction work. The Maintenance Bond in 
this Section 19.2 must be in place prior to City's release of the bond required by Section 
19.1. 

Section 19.3 Franchise Bond. Franchisee shall provide City with a bond in the 
amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) ("Franchise Bond") running or 
renewable for the term of this Franchise, in a form and substance reasonably acceptable 
to City. In the event Franchisee shall fail to substantially comply with any one or more of 
the provisions of this Franchise following notice and a reasonable opportunity to cure,